

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

СО	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1034 CR 4700 Winnsboro, TX 75494	
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY O	N PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Lateral line	5	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribut	ion System: East of houseta	Unknown
	(4) Installer:		 X Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age:		4
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
	 (1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in our liftyes, name of maintenance contractor: contract ex Maintenance contracts must be in effect to open sewer facilities.) (2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? 	piration date: rate aerobic treatment and certain no	n-standard" on-site
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the lif yes, explain:	he on-site sewer facility?	Yes No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty info	rmation available for review?	☐ Yes MYNo
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTR	ACTS:	·
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer planning materials permit for original in maintenance contract manufacturer info	er facility are attached: stallation final inspection when (rmation warranty information	OSSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials submitted to the permitting authority in order to	erials that describe the on-site sew obtain a permit to install the on-site s	ver facility that are sewer facility.
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have transferred to the buyer.		•
(TAF	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer _	, and Seller R&W	Page 1 of 2

United Country Cain Agency 506 South Main Winnsboro, TX 75494 Phone: 903-342-9987 Fax: 903.342.3415 Ken

Ken Ragsdale CAIN

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

	Usage (gal/day) without water-	Usage (gal/day) with water-
<u>Facility</u>	saving devices	saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Lawrence Weaver	Date	Signature of Seller	04-04-12 Date
Lawrence Weaver		Roxanne Weaver	
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2011
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

			•	exce	ed t	ne	mın	imum disclosures re	qui	rea	by t	ne (√oae.				
													4700				
CONCERNING THE PRO													X 75494				
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF S DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NO MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A N AGENT.					101	ГΑ	SL	JBSTITUTE FOR A	.NY	INS	SPE	CT	IONS OR WAR	RANTIES THE	ΞВ	UY	ER
Seller A is □ is not on	ccu	yin	g tl	ne P	rop	erty	ı. If	unoccupied (by Sel	ler),	ho	w Id	ong	since Seller has	occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
<u> </u>				* *	or		nev	er occupied the Pro	per	ty		_					
Section 1. The Proper	ty h	as t	t he lish	iten	ns i	nai	ked be	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y)), N e vill d	o (N letei	N), c rmin	or Unknown (U) e which items will	.) & will not conve	y.		
Item		N]		em			.,	N			Item			N	U
Cable TV Wiring	X	-		1				ropane Gas:	T	X			Pump: 🗖 sum	p 🔲 grinder		X	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	† `	X		1	_			nmunity (Captive)		X			Rain Gutters			X	
Ceiling Fans	X	<u> </u>						Property		X			Range/Stove			X	П
Cooktop	X	<u> </u>			Н	ot -	Гub			X			Roof/Attic Ver	nts	X		
Dishwasher	X				In	ter	con	n System		X			Sauna			X	
Disposal	X				N	licro	owa	ive	X	-			Smoke Detect	tor	X		
Emergency Escape	1				0	uto	oor	Grill					Smoke Detect	tor – Hearing			
Ladder(s)		X								X			Impaired			X	
Exhaust Fans	Τ	X			Р	atio	/De	ecking	X				Spa			X	Ш
Fences	X			1	Р	lum	bin	g System	X				Trash Compa	ctor	X		
Fire Detection Equip.		X			Ρ	ool				X			TV Antenna		X		
French Drain		Х			Ρ	ool	Eq	uipment		Ϋ́			Washer/Dryer	· Hookup	X		
Gas Fixtures		X			Р	ool	Ma	int. Accessories	<u> </u>	X			Window Scree		X		
Natural Gas Lines	<u> </u>	X			Р	ool	Не	ater	<u></u>	Х	<u> </u>		Public Sewer	System	<u> </u>	X	
Item					Υ	N	U			Α	ddi	tior	al Information				
Central A/C					X			💢 electric 🔲 gas	n	um	ber	of ι	ınits:				
Evaporative Coolers						X		number of units:									
Wall/Window AC Units						X		number of units:									
Attic Fan(s)						X		if yes, describe:									
Central Heat					X			☑ electric ☐ gas number of units:									
Other Heat					<u> </u>	X		if yes, describe:									
Oven					X			number of ovens:						other:			
Fireplace & Chimney			<u> </u>		X			💆 wood 🔲 gas lo					other:				
Carport						X		attached n									
Garage					X	L			attached □ not								
Garage Door Openers						X			number of units: number of remotes:								
Satellite Dish & Controls					X		owned leased from										
Security System			_	X		owned leas											
Water Heater			X	ļ.,		💢 electric 🔲 gas				:	num_	ber of units:					
Water Softener					_	X	<u> </u>	owned leas									
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				,	X		☐ automatic ☐ manual areas covered:										
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility				X	<u> </u>	L	it yes, attach Infor	ma	tion	Ab	out	On-Site Sewer I	-acility (TAR-1	407)		

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Initialed by: Seller: R&W and Buyer:

Page 1 of 5

							CR 4			
Concerning the Property								X 75494		
Water supply provided b	y: 🗍 city 📋 v	vell 🔲 MUD	X	co-op	unk	cnc	wn [other:		
Was the Property built b	efore 1978? 🤰	d yes □ no	Ĺ	J unkr	iown					
(If yes, complete, si	ign, and attach	TAR-1906 co	ncei	rning <u>l</u>	ead-base					
Roof Type: Composit										
Is there an overlay roof	covering on the	e Property (sh	ingl	es or	roof cove	erir	ng plac	ced over existing shingles or roof co	/erin	ıg)?
□yes 🕱 no □unkr	own									
		11-4		N = = 12 = =	. 4 414 -					
								working condition, that have defects		
need of repair? ☐ yes	s Ku no iryes,	, describe (atta	acn	additi	onai snee	ets	it nec	essary):		

Section 2. Are you (S	eller) aware o	f any defects	or	malfu	nctions	in	any c	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
aware and No (N) if you	u are not awar	e.)								
Item	YN	Item			Т	Υ	N	Item	Τy	N
Basement	X	Floors					X	Sidewalks	1	X
Ceilings		Foundation	n / S	Slab(s)			Ϋ́	Walls / Fences	\top	X
Doors		Interior Wa		<u> </u>			$\hat{\nabla}$	Windows	+	İχ
Driveways		Lighting Fi					X	Other Structural Components	+	X
Electrical Systems		Plumbing		***************************************			∇		+	广
Exterior Walls		Roof	<u> </u>				\forall		+	\vdash
Exterior vans		11001						L		Т
Section 3. Are you (Syou are not aware.)	Seller) aware o	of any of the	follo	owing	conditi	on	s: (Ma	ark Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	1) ol	۱) i
Condition			ΤΥ	N	Cond	litio	on		ΤΥ	N
Aluminum Wiring				X				ndation Repairs	\top	X
Asbestos Components			†	X				Repairs		X
Diseased Trees: o			1	Ŷ				al Repairs		X
Endangered Species/H		erty	†	Ŷ	Rado				1	Х
Fault Lines			1	X	Settlir	ng			\top	X
Hazardous or Toxic W	aste			X	Soil N	/lov	/emen	t	T	X
Improper Drainage				X	Subsi	urfa	ace St	ructure or Pits		X
Intermittent or Weathe	r Springs			X	Unde	rgr	ound :	Storage Tanks		X
Landfill				X				ements		X
Lead-Based Paint or Lo	ead-Based Pt.	Hazards		Ϋ́	Unred	cor	ded E	asements	T	X
Encroachments onto the	ne Property		1	Ϋ́	Urea-	for	malde	ehyde Insulation	\top	X
Improvements encroaching on others' property				Ÿ			enetra		\top	X
Located in 100-year Floodplain					Wetla	and	ls on F	Property		X
Located in Floodway					Wood	*****			\top	X
Present Flood Ins. Cov	rerage		T	11	Active	e ir	ıfestat	ion of termites or other wood	\top	T
(If yes, attach TAR-141	•			X				ects (WDI)		X
Previous Flooding into				Y				ment for termites or WDI	1	X
Previous Flooding onto			1	Ϊ́Χ				ite or WDI damage repaired	1	X
Previous Fires	1,	***	 	岗				OI damage needing repair	\top	İΫ
Previous Use of Premi	ses for Manufa	cture	1					ble Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	1	
of Methamphetamine				X	1,			•		X
 										

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Initialed by: Seller: R

Page 2 of 5

1034 CR 4700

Concerning the Property at			Winnsboro	, TX	75494
If t	he ans	swer to any of the items in Section	3 is yes, explain (attach addition	nal she	eets if necessary):
wh	ich ha	4. Are you (Seller) aware of an	sed in this notice? 🗖 yes 💢	in or c	hazard for an individual. on the Property that is in need of repair, f yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
no	ction 5 t awar N	re.)	difications, or other alterations o	•	you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
	×	Homeowners' associations or m Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessments are the property is in more that attach information to this notion.	per ent for the Property?	Phone	e: and are: mandatory voluntary) no on about the other associations below or
	×	with others. If yes, complete the	following:		or other) co-owned in undivided interest
	×	Any notices of violations of dee	ed restrictions or governmental	ordina	nces affecting the condition or use of the
	×	Any lawsuits or other legal prooto: divorce, foreclosure, heirship		ffecting	the Property. (Includes, but is not limited
	Ø	Any death on the Property exce the condition of the Property.	ept for those deaths caused by:	natura	ll causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to
	X	Any condition on the Property w	hich materially affects the healtl	or saf	ety of an individual.
	×	hazards such as asbestos, rado	on, lead-based paint, urea-forma s or other documentation identi	ldehyd	the Property to remediate environmental e, or mold. ne extent of the remediation (for example,
	×	Any rainwater harvesting syste indoor potable purposes.	m connected to the property's	public	water supply that is able to be used for
If th	ne ansv	swer to any of the items in Section	5 is yes, explain (attach addition	nal shee	ets if necessary):
(T <i>P</i>	\R-140	06) 9-01-11 Initialed b	oy: Seller: Row ,	ınd Buy	/er:, Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Pro	perty at	Win	1034 CR 4700 nsboro, TX 75494	
Section 7. Withir regularly provide	the last 4 ye	s not attached a survey of the ars, have you (Seller) receiv and who are either licensed as yes, attach copies and complet	red any written inspection repor	ts from persons who ted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Note: A buy Pt	er should not operty. A buy	rely on the above-cited repo er should obtain inspections	rts as a reflection of the current from inspectors chosen by the l	condition of the buyer.
Section 8. Check Momestead Wildlife Mana	any tax exem	Senior Citizen Agricultural	urrently claim for the Property: ☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown	
insurance claim o	r a settlement	or award in a legal proceeding	a claim for damage to the Prop ng) and not used the proceeds to	o make the repairs for
requirements of C	hapter 766 of t	have working smoke detect he Health and Safety Code?* ary):	ors installed in accordance with	n the smoke detector no or unknown, explain.
smoke dete which the d know the bu	ctors installed in welling is located	in accordance with the require ed, including performance, loca uirements in effect in your are	ne-family or two-family dwellings t ments of the building code in effec- tion, and power source requiremen a, you may check unknown above	ct in the area in ts. If you do not
of the buyer evidence of the buyer n specifies the	's family who w the hearing imp nakes a writter e locations for i	rill reside in the dwelling is hea pairment from a licensed physic request for the seller to inst	the hearing impaired if: (1) the buy ring-impaired; (2) the buyer gives to cian; and (3) within 10 days after the fall smoke detectors for the hearing gree who will bear the cost of insta	he seller written e effective date, ng-impaired and
Seller acknowledge broker(s), has instru	es that the state ucted or influen	ments in this notice are true to ced Seller to provide inaccurate	the best of Seller's belief and that e information or to omit any materia	no person, including the I information.
Signature of Seller		Date Si	gnature of Seller	Date

Initialed by: Seller:

Printed Name: Lawrence Weaver

(TAR-1406) 9-01-11

Printed Name: Roxanne Weaver

and Buyer:

Page 4 of 5

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.
- (4) The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Electric: Southwestern Electric Power Co. (SWEPCO)	phone #: 888 - 216 - 3523
Sewer:	phone #:
Water Sharm Waser Sunnly Para.	phone # 903-342-3525
Cable Suddenlink	phone # 903-347-6080
Trash: Tabor Sanitation	phone #: 903-572- 2100
	phone #:
Natural Gas:Phone Company:	phone #: 903-342-6080
Phone Company: Juylierum L.	
Propane:	phone #:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	